

168

Supplementary

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1722/2024

CM No. 4638/2024

Sajad Ahmad Bazaz

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Adv.
V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Robinder Singh, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

05.08.2024

Notice.

Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2 and 3. Notice be issued to respondent No. 1 subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 18.09.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.08.2024

Aasif