

S.No. 44
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1722/2024

SAJAD AHMAD BAZAZ

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate for R_02 and
03

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

07.10.2024

Service with regard to respondents 02 and 03 is complete.

Further, reportedly, fresh particulars of respondent no. 01 has been
field by the counsel for petitioner on 27.09.2024.

Concerned to issue fresh notice forthwith to the respondent no. 01
returnable within a period of three weeks.

Put up again on 28.10.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

07.10.2024