

Serial No. 30
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1722/2024
CM(4638/2024)

SAJAD AHMAD BAZAZ(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Jehangir Dar, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
07-05-2026

Mr. Jehangir Dar, learned Government Advocate enters appearance on behalf of newly added respondent No. 4. He seeks time to file counter affidavit. Needful be done on the next date of hearing positively.

List on 03.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
07-05-2026
Shaista-PS